LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT |Date: September 4, 2025
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Wolf Run 319(h) Grant
Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington KY
To (Contractor). Contract No. R-125-2024

Third Rock Consultants LLC
2526 Regency Road, Suite 180

Original Contract Amt.

Lexington, Kentucky 40503

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order
Change Order No.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

tem Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in D . . . .
: ecrease in contract price Increase in contract price

No. completion date, etc.

1 Additional Survey $0.00

2 Conceptual Desians $0.00

3 Design and Construction Documents $0.00

4 Meetings $0.00

5 Public Education/Tour $0.00

3] Water Quality Sampling/Southland Basin $0.00

7 $0.00

8 $0.00

Total decrease
Total increase
Net Amount of this Change Order

LB

$58,250.00

$0.00|

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order

$186,450.00

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by: (Project Manager)|Date 4 -la - A9
Reviewed / Accepted by: f' = (Consultant)|Date Y- lé -
Accepted by: NA (Consultapt Only) — (Contractor)|Date " ;
Approved by: oA AMWS—VW - (C g AL (Director)|Date 1 /17 /279
Approved by: /| ﬂA..oa\:( 3 (Commissioner)|Date N/A § 1[ & pre)
Approved by iL. Y (Mayor or CAQ)|Date N/A 4 i




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Wolf Run 319(h) Grant

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. R-125-2024

CHANGE ORDER #: 1

As part of the Wolf Run 319(h) grant, design of an appropriate and constructable BMP at the Derby Drive
discharge location requires additional engineering services. In order to fully evaluate the most effective,
constructable and feasible option, LFUCG has asked Third Rock to more fully evaluate three potential options.
These options will be evaluated at a concept level, with the most feasible option selected for full design.
Evaluating one option was included in the original budget and scope of work. This change order will fund
evaluating the two additional potential design options. As part of this effort, Third Rock requires additional
budget for meetings, survey work and engineering services. In addition, certain scope items previously
removed from Third Rock's scope but which are part of the grant contract requirements are being added back
into Third Rock’s scope for the Southland Drive basin, including water sampling and public education.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _ X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: No

Mayor Date






